Teamsters Credit Union Fee Schedule 01/01/2023

The following fees may apply to your account(s) with Teamsters Credit Union:

Share Account

New Membership Fee\$10.00Below Minimum Balance Fee\$3.00Address Correction Fee (when mail is forwarded by US Postmaster)\$3.00

Incorrect Address Fee (when mail is returned & member is unlocatable) \$10.00 to \$50.00

Dormant Account Fee \$10.00 per month

Paper Statement Fee \$5.00 per statement

Statement Copy Fee \$5.00 per statement

Check Cashing Fee \$5.00 per check

Third Party Check Withdrawal Fee \$5.00 per check

Stop Payment Fee \$30.00 per check

Wire Transfer Fee \$30.00

Account Research Fee \$25.00 per hour (\$5.00 minimum)

Checking Account

Checking Account Application Fee \$10.00

Check Printing Fee Price varies depending on style

Debit Card Replacement Fee \$10.00 per card

Debit Card Rush Fee \$15.00 to \$30.00 per card

Overdraft Transfer Fee\$6.00 per transferNSF Paid Fee\$30.00 per itemNSF Return Fee\$30.00 per item

Overdrawn Account Fee \$5.00 per day after 3 days

Stop Payment Fee \$30.00 per check

Wire Transfer Fee \$30.00

Account Research Fee \$25.00 per hour (\$5.00 minimum)

Loan Services

Loan Processing Fee \$30.00 per advance

Overdraft Protection Fee \$30 to establish overdraft protection line of credit

Late Payment Fee

Closed-End Loans & HELOC \$30.00 after 10 day grace period

Personal LOC & Overdraft LOC 5.00% of payment amount after 10 day grace period

Skip Payment Fee \$35.00

Loan Rate Review Fee \$15.00 - \$75.00

Duplicate Lien Release Fee \$5.00

Other

Large Cash Withdrawal Fee \$15 for cash withdrawal over \$2,500 per member per day

(\$10,000 maximum cash withdrawal per member per day)

Withdrawal Over-Limit Fee for Club Accounts \$10.00 per withdrawal when maximum is exceeded

Certified Check No fee

Notary Service No fee for credit union members

\$12.00 per document for non-credit union members